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2021 ARRL June VHF  
Contest Results This year’s ARRL June VHF Contest 

was held June 12 – 14, 2021.

Full Results 
Online
You can read the full 
results of the contest 
online at http:// 
contests.arrl.org. 
You’ll find detailed 
analysis and more 
play-by-play, along 
with the full line 
scores. Improve your 
results by studying 
your log-checking 
report, too.

Paul Bourque, N1SFE, n1sfe@arrl.org

Sponsored Plaque Winners

Thanks to the generous support of numerous clubs and individuals, we are pleased to list the winners of the Sponsored ARRL 
June VHF Contest plaques below. For more information on plaque sponsorship or to order a duplicate plaque, contact the ARRL 
Contest Program at 860-594-0232 or contests@arrl.org. Plaques cost $80, which includes all shipping charges.

Plaque Category Plaque Sponsor Winner
Overall Single Operator, High Power Charles Dietz, W5PR K1TEO
Overall Single Operator, Low Power Jeffrey Klein, K1TEO AF1T
Overall Single Operator, QRP Portable Andrea Slack, K2EZ W6TV (W6YEP, op)
Overall Single Operator, Three-Band Northern Lights Radio Society KO9A
Overall Single Operator, FM Only Andrea Slack, K2EZ N9UM
Overall Single Operator, Low Power, Rookie W3ZZ First Log Award — Memorial by  
   Tim, K3LR, and Dave, W9PA KS1PPY
Overall Multioperator Directive Systems and Engineering —  
   in memory of W3ZZ and K3CB W2SZ
Overall Limited Multioperator Gene Zimmerman, W3ZZ, Memorial —  
   Arizona VHF Society K5QE
Overall Rover Andrea Slack, K2EZ N7GP/R
Overall Limited Rover Andrea Slack, K2EZ KA5D/R
Overall Unlimited Rover Andrea Slack, K2EZ K5SRT/R
Atlantic Division Single Operator, High Power Potomac Valley Radio Club K1RZ
Atlantic Division Single Operator, Low Power Potomac Valley Radio Club N2WK
Atlantic Division Multioperator Al Oldfield, W9KXI, and Ken Kent, KA2LIM W3CCX
Atlantic Division Rover George Molnar, KF2T KF2MR/R
Central Division Single Operator, High Power Society of Midwest Contesters K9CT
Central Division Single Operator, Low Power Society of Midwest Contesters K2DRH
Central Division Single Operator, QRP Portable Society of Midwest Contesters W9SZ
Central Division Single Operator, Three-Band Society of Midwest Contesters KO9A
Central Division Rover Society of Midwest Contesters K9JK/R
Dakota Division Single Operator, Low Power Northern Lights Radio Society WØAUS
Dakota Division Rover Matt Holden, KØBBC WØZF/R
Dakota Division Limited Rover Matt Holden, KØBBC KAØRYT/R
Delta Division Single Operator, High Power Memorial to Mike Bruck, W5MRB, from  
   his friends W5ZN
Hudson Division Single Operator, Low Power Matthew Ryffel, K2NUD WA2VNV
Pacific Division Single Operator, Low Power Northern Lights Radio Society KE6GLA
Roanoke Division Single Operator, High Power Potomac Valley Radio Club N3MK
Roanoke Division Single Operator, Low Power Potomac Valley Radio Club N4LAZ
Southwestern Division Single Operator, FM Only Arizona VHF Society W6HIP
Canada Single Operator, Low Power Neil Macklem, VE3SST VE3DS
Canada Limited Multioperator Peter Prabucki, VA3ELE VE3MIS
Canada Rover Neil Macklem, VE3SST VE3OIL/R
Canada Limited Rover Peter Prabucki, VA3ELE VE3GKT/R
Canada Unlimited Rover Neil Macklem, VE3SST VE7AFZ/R

Top Ten

Classic Rover
N7GP/R 264,704
K6VHF/R 137,973
K2EZ/R 101,790
VE3OIL/R 99,990
KF2MR/R 85,595
KJ7JC/R 67,232
N7DSX/R 48,600
AC7FF/R 45,864
N7OW/R 41,526
WØZF/R 41,085

Limited Rover
KA5D/R 84,876
W5TN/R 63,180
NV4B/R 37,570
AL1VE/R 27,324
K5ND/R 25,877
N6GP/R 21,774
W9YOY/R 17,286
K2QO/R 15,879
AA5PR/R 12,640
KC7OOY/R 10,736

Unlimited Rover
K5SRT/R 150,336
NØLD/R 110,313
K6MI/R 75,468
KD5IKG/R 65,040
KG6CIH/R 32,028
W4NF/R 11,520
KE6QR/R 11,040
KJ1K/R 4,309
KI6ARW/R 2,967
KD1RX/R 2,925

Single Operator,  
High Power
K1TEO 508,348
W5ZN 232,559
K1RZ 228,160
N2JMH 149,445
N1AV 148,575
K5TR 142,814
N3MK 134,420
K1KG 125,904
K9CT 119,250
N3RG 98,384

Single Operator,  
Low Power
AF1T 150,102
WB1GQR  
  (W1SJ, op) 119,966
N2WK 95,524
NF3R 86,275
K2DRH 69,391
K9KLD 67,158
NØLL 56,363
VE3DS 53,376
W3LL 49,256
K3TEF 42,570

Single Operator, 
Portable
W6TV  
  (W6YEP, op) 20,539
W7JET 6,290
W3CJD 4,797
WB2AMU 4,488
KD8RTT 4,060
WR6Z 2,684
KD7WPJ 2,232
KK6MC 2,044
K7ATN 1,748
W9SZ 1,710

Single Operator,  
Three-Band
KO9A 86,907
N3AAA 69,719
KE3JP 52,001
NS4T 46,766
WN3A 45,847
AB5EB 36,855
WQ5L 35,796
W5TRL 35,475
K6RO 29,640
N3DGE 24,934

Single Operator,  
FM Only
N9UM 4,025
KG7AZY 1,876
N7KN 1,625
VE3RWJ 1,188
N6NFB 792
WG4I 770
W6HIP 637
AF6GM 603
KK6OTK 531
KN6IOC 440

Limited Multioperator
K5QE 302,869
AA4ZZ 279,558
N2NT 220,220
K1WHS 171,600
AD4ES 140,361
W3SO 136,213
NV9L 82,264
W2LV 76,209
KZ9O 67,680
VE3MIS 66,444

Unlimited Multioperator
W2SZ 372,324
W3CCX 271,040
N4SVC 170,400
WQØP 167,300
K3CT 121,923
W4ZST 117,298
WD9EXD 101,990
KD2LGX 86,199
W4IY 85,280
N8GA 69,561
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  Division Winners

Classic Rover
Atlantic KF2MR/R 85,595
Central K9JK/R 10,011
Dakota WØZF/R 41,085
Delta AG4V/R 21,675
Midwest WAØCNS/R 1,166
New England WB2VVQ/R 2,929
Northwestern K7MDL/R 5,363
Pacific WB6HYD/R 29,640
Roanoke KK4BZ/R 528
Southwestern N7GP/R 264,704
West Gulf K2EZ/R 101,790
Canada VE3OIL/R 99,990

Limited Rover
Atlantic K2QO/R 15,879
Central W9YOY/R 17,286
Dakota KAØRYT/R 6,728
Delta WXØEMT/R 3,990
Great Lakes K8JH/R 3,610
Hudson N2DXT/R 5,332
Midwest AL1VE/R 27,324
New England AF1R/R 6,888
Northwestern KC7OOY/R 10,736
Pacific WB6HUM/R 1,760
Roanoke KM4OZH/R 8,109
Rocky Mountain AA5PR/R 12,640
Southeastern NV4B/R 37,570
Southwestern N6GP/R 21,774
West Gulf KA5D/R 84,876
Canada VE3GKT/R 240

Unlimited Rover
Atlantic K2DH/R 756
Hudson KA2YRA/R 935
Midwest AF4JF/R 756
New England KG6CIH/R 32,028
Northwestern KD1RX/R 2,925
Pacific K6MI/R 75,468
Roanoke W4NF/R 11,520
West Gulf K5SRT/R 150,336
Canada VE7AFZ/R 1,541

Single Operator, High Power
Atlantic K1RZ 228,160
Central K9CT 119,250
Dakota KAØPQW 18,180
Delta W5ZN 232,559
Great Lakes KE8FD 37,088
Hudson N2GHR 55,622
Midwest WØJW 17,160
New England K1TEO 508,348
Northwestern W7EW 23,772
Pacific K6KLY 31,584
Roanoke N3MK 134,420
Rocky Mountain K7ULS 32,512
Southeastern WA4GPM 77,280
Southwestern N1AV 148,575
West Gulf K5TR 142,814
Canada VE3WY 32,488

Single Operator, Low Power 
Atlantic N2WK 95,524
Central K2DRH 69,391
Dakota WØAUS 30,591
Delta WB5JJJ 20,580
Great Lakes W5MX 13,135
Hudson WA2VNV 39,600
Midwest NØLL 56,363
New England AF1T 150,102
Northwestern K7YO 4,980
Pacific KE6GLA 15,708
Roanoke N4LAZ 21,060
Rocky Mountain NØPOH 10,560
Southeastern W4MAA 41,470
Southwestern NA6MG 16,184
West Gulf K5TRA 42,000
Canada VE3DS 53,376

Single Operator, Portable
Atlantic N3KCM 1,147
Central W9SZ 1,710
Dakota NØSUW 432
Delta N4QX 12
Great Lakes WA8RJF 120
Hudson W3CJD 4,797
Midwest KD8RTT 4,060
New England AG1A 96
Northwestern K7ATN 1,748
Pacific W6TV (W6YEP, op) 20,539
Roanoke AB8CI 364
Rocky Mountain KK6MC 2,044
Southeastern AB4DX 630
Southwestern W7JET 6,290
Canada VE3EG 315

Single Operator, Three-Band
Atlantic N3AAA 69,719
Central KO9A 86,907
Dakota KØVG 21,944
Delta WQ5L 35,796
Great Lakes KM8V 24,610
Hudson K2IW 11,856
Midwest KØPHP 20,394
New England N1API 12,792
Northwestern KA6BIM 4,998
Pacific W6KAP 15,785
Roanoke KO4ECD 20,250
Rocky Mountain WØBX 18,612
Southeastern NS4T 46,766
Southwestern K6RO 29,640
West Gulf AB5EB 36,855
Canada VE3PJ 20,962

Single Operator, FM Only
Atlantic KD2VGM 51
Central N9UM 4,025
Delta K4NRT 30
New England KC1OYG 2
Northwestern N7KN 1,625
Pacific N6NFB 792
Roanoke KI4POT 98
Rocky Mountain KG7AZY 1,876
Southeastern WG4I 770
Southwestern W6HIP 637
West Gulf KG5UNK 93
Canada VE3RWJ 1,188

Limited Multioperator
Atlantic W3SO 136,213
Central NV9L 82,264
Hudson N2NT 220,220
New England K1WHS 171,600
Pacific N6RO 44,530
Roanoke AA4ZZ 279,558
Rocky Mountain K5LRW 7,540
Southeastern AD4ES 140,361
Southwestern WO1S 1,600
West Gulf K5QE 302,869
Canada VE3MIS 66,444

Unlimited Multioperator
Atlantic W3CCX 271,040
Central WD9EXD 101,990
Delta N4QWZ 47,025
Great Lakes N8GA 69,561
Midwest WQØP 167,300
New England W2SZ 372,324
Pacific K6HS 33,616
Roanoke W4IY 85,280
Southeastern N4SVC 170,400
Southwestern NI6E 26,746
West Gulf KC5MVZ 17,622

Affiliated Club Competition
Club Score Entries

Unlimited
Potomac Valley Radio Club 885,466 74

Medium
Mt. Airy VHF Radio Club 1,800,372 41
Arizona VHF Soc. 789,601 13
Rochester VHF Group 557,259 22
Society of Midwest Contesters 538,087 41
Florida Contest Group 433,335 18
North East Weak Signal Group 431,117 19
Roadrunners Microwave Group 371,501 7
Carolina DX Assn. 359,114 8
Frankford Radio Club 353,048 25
Yankee Clipper Contest Club 345,215 18
Fourlanders Contest Team 343,062 10
Northern Lights Radio Soc. 263,813 20
Northern California Contest Club 233,124 33
Contest Club Ontario 208,459 15
Pacific Northwest VHF Soc. 191,616 37
Florida Weak Signal Soc. 184,872 4
Arizona Outlaws Contest Club 154,731 22
South East Contest Club 142,779 10
Kentucky Contest Group 129,097 7
Southern California Contest Club 127,614 16
Central Texas DX and Contest  
  Club 120,748 9
Northeast Maryland AR Contest  
  Soc. 120,593 9
The Ontario VHF Assn. 114,970 10
DFW Contest Group 94,199 11
Badger Contesters 89,203 12
Texas DX Soc. 82,458 5
Swamp Fox Contest Group 81,888 4
Grand Mesa Contesters of  
  Colorado 73,206 11
Tennessee Contest Group 48,754 8
Arkansas DX Assn. 48,044 5
Michigan VHF-UHF Soc. 46,747 5
Minnesota Wireless Assn. 32,120 12
New Mexico VHF Soc. 28,791 5
Oklahoma City Autopatch Assn. 23,602 3
Mad River Radio Club 19,348 6
Wayne County ARC 15,326 4
South Jersey Radio Assn. 14,255 4
Hudson Valley Contesters and  

12,572 6
11,629 3
10,337 5
8,694 5
4,732 3
2,870 3
2,617 4
2,072 3

891 4

  DXers 
Radiosport Manitoba 
Alabama Contest Group 
Willamette Valley DX Club 
Valley Amateur Radio Assn. 
New Providence ARC Orca 
Alaska VHF-Up Group 
Orca DX and  Contest Club 
Group Edmonds Woodway 
ARC Big Sky Contesters 855 3

Local
Chippewa Valley VHF Contesters 55,470 4
CTRI Contest Group 52,665 5
Nashoba Valley ARC 43,055 6
Niagara Frontier Radiosport 21,327 5
Meriden ARC 17,366 3
Bristol (TN) ARC 12,410 4
Silver Comet Amateur Radio Soc. 11,115 6

The 2022 ARRL June VHF Contest 
will be held June 11 – 13, 2022.

Brandon Clark, KL7BSC, operated using the 
Alaska VHF-Up Group call sign, KL7VHF, 
from this breathtaking location in Anchorage, 
Alaska, during the 2021 ARRL June VHF 
Contest. He made 38 contacts, placing him 
second in the Classic Rover category in 
the Northwestern Division. [Brandon Clark, 
KL7BSC, photo]




